

29 March 2024

То,	To,
Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
DCS-CRD	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Plot No.C-1, G Block
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051.
BSE Code: 500490	NSE Code: BAJAJHLDNG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Advertisement

This is with reference to our letter dated 28 March 2024, intimating about issue of the Postal Ballot Notice for seeking approval of the members on the following items of special business:

- 1. Appointment of Abhinav Bindra (DIN: 00929250) as an Independent Director of the Company for a term of five consecutive years w.e.f. 1 February 2024; and
- 2. Appointment of Smita Mankad (DIN: 02009838) as an Independent Director of the Company for a term of five consecutive years w.e.f. 1 April 2024.

We submit herewith, a copy of advertisement published on 29 March 2024 in Financial Expressall editions (English) and Kesari-Pune edition (Marathi), informing, inter alia, the following:

- a) Dispatch of postal ballot notice
- b) Procedure for registration/Updation of email address; and
- c) E-voting information.

The aforesaid newspaper advertisement is also made on the website of the Company at https://www.bhil.in/investors.html#url-newspaper-publications under the tab 'Newspaper Publications'.

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Holdings & Investment Limited.

Sriram Subbramaniam Company Secretary

Encl: as above

BAJAJ HOLDINGS & INVESTMENT LIMITED

www.bhil.in

BAJAJ HOLDINGS & INVESTMENT LIMITED

Notice of Postal Ballot

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT. in accordance with the provision of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act. 2013 (the 'Act') read with Rule 22 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the 'Management Rules'), Secretarial Standard-2 on General Meetings (the 'SS-2'), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations') including any statutory modification(s), clarification(s), substitution(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the 'MCA) vide General Circulars No. 09/2023 issued on 25 September 2023 read along with other connected circulars issued from time to time in this regard (the MCA Circulars') and other applicable laws and regulations, approval of the Members of Bajaj Holdings & Investment Limited (the 'Company') is sought for the items of special business as set out hereunder, through Postal Ballot by remote electronic voting (e-voting') process:

Item No.	Particulars	Resolution Type
1.	Appointment of Abhinav Bindra (DIN: 00929250) as an Independent Director for a term of five consecutive years w.e.f. 1 February 2024	Special
2.	Appointment of Smita Mankad (DIN: 02009838) as an Independent Director for a term of five consecutive years w.e.f.1 April 2024.	Special

In terms of the MCA Circulars, the Company has emailed the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement thereof on 28 March 2024, to the Members of the Company holding shares as on 22 March 2024 (Cut-off date), who have registered their email addresses with the Depository Participant(s)/Depositories/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company via. Kin Technologies Limited (KFin). Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the name of Members as on the Cut-off date. A person who is not a propose only.

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, hard copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along with postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelope will not be sent to the Members. The communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place through the remote e-voting system only.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin for providing e-voting facility to all its Members.

The Notice of Postal Ballot can be downloaded from the Company's website at https://www.bhil.in/investors.html#url-general-meetings or from the website of KFin at https://evoking.kfintech.com/. The Notice is also displayed on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

Key details regarding the Postal Ballot/E-voting:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Cut-off date for eligibility for e-voting	Friday, 22 March 2024
2.	E-voting period	The e-voting shall commence on Friday, 29 March 2024 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and end on Saturday, 27 April 2024 at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.
3.	Process for e-voting	To understand the process of e-voting, Members are requested to go through notes to Postal Ballot Notice.
4.	Last date for publishing result of the e-voting	Result of the e-voting will be declared by placing the same along with the Scruthinser's report on the Company's weakwishlind/investors. htmlei/u-tsock-exchange intimations as well as on the website of KFin viz. https://evoting.kfintech.com/ and will also be communicated to the stock exchanges, within two working days from the last date of e-voting, i.e., on or before Tuesday 30 April 2024.
5.	Scrutiniser Details	Shyamprasad D Limaye, Practising Company Secretary (FCS No. 1587, CP No. 572)
6.	In case of any grievances or queries in connection with remote e-voting, contact	From KFire Mohd, Mohshuddin Senior Manager KFire Technologies Limited Email 10::mohshumohdlakfintech.com/ sinwad_raiskfintech.com/ Toll Free No.: 1800 309 4001 From Company: Sriram Subbramailam Company Secretary Bajil Holdings & Investment Limited
		Email ID: investors@bhil.in Tel: 020 7157 6066

Members are requested to keep their email address updated with the Depository Participants/KFin to enable servicing of notices/documents/annual report electronically. Procedure to register/update their email address and/or other KYC is mentioned below:

Physical Holding	Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered, updated their email address and/or other KYO details are requested to update their aforesaid details by submitting Form ISR-1 duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents to KFin at:
	KFin Technologies Limited Unit: Baigh Holdings & Investment Ltd., Selenium Building, Tower-B., Plot No 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanskramguds, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India - 500 032.
	The aforesaid form can be accessed from the website of the Company under the tab' 'Investors Service Request Forms' at https://www.bhili.n/investors.html#url-shareholders-guide-including-lepf-matters
Dematerialised holding	Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, who have not registered/updated their aforesaid details are requested to register/update the same with the respective DPs.

If any Member who has registered their email address and not received Postal Ballot Notice, User-Id and password for remote e-voting, such Member may write to einwardris@kfintech.com or investors@bhllin from their registered email address to receive the same.

For Bajaj Holdings & Investment Limited

Place: Pune Date: 28 March 2024 Sd/-Sriram Subbramaniam

CIN: L65100PN1945PLC004656

Regd. Office: Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pune, Maharashtra, India - 411035 Tel: (020) 7157 6066 | Fax no.: (020) 7150 5792 Email ID: investors@bhili. Website: www.bhil.in.

4



बजाज होल्डिंग्स अँड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड

टपाल मतदानाची नोटीस

प्याहारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, वर्णन काववा अवन अवश्य कावना ११० आणि १०० जे कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन व प्रशासन) नियम २०१४ (व्यवस्थापन व प्रशासन) नियम २०१४ (व्यवस्थापन वियम) त्या नियम २० साम, वायले जातात, वातीता तरहानुँदासा, तरलवाधारण तर्गावतील तंकिटेरियाल संडेड-२ (यसण्य-२), सिक्युरिटिया औड एक्सपेड बोर्ड आंच्य इंडिया (वितिष्ट) ऑक्टियोल्या औड डिस्मलीजर तिथायत्मेट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ (रेसी लिस्टिंग अंक्याप्रतासना अंड डिस्मलीजर तिथायत्मेट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ (रेसी लिस्टिंग अंक्याप्रतासना व्यवस्थाप्त (प्रयासना अंक्याप्तासनी ('ई-व्होटिंग') प्रक्रियेद्वारे पोस्टल मतदानाद्वारे मान्यता मिळविण्यासाठीः

मुद्दा क्र.	विषय	ठराव प्रकार
₹.	अभिनव बिंद्रा (डीआयएन: ००९२९२५०) यांची १ फेब्रुवारी २०२४ पासून सलग पाच वर्षांसाठी स्वतंत्र संचालक मृहणून नियुक्ती.	विशेष
₹.	स्मिता मांकड (डीआयएन: ०२००९८३८) यांची १ एप्रिल २०२४ पासून सलग पाच वर्षांसाठी स्वतंत्र संचालक म्हणून नियुत्तीर.	विशेष

एमसीए परिपत्रकांनुसार, कंपनीने २८ मार्च २०२४ रोजी, २२ मार्च २०२४ (अंतिम दिनांक) पर्यंत शेजसं धारण करणाऱ्या कंपनीच्या सदस्यांना ज्याचे क्रीन्य पत्ते हिपाँद्विटरी पार्टिसप्ट,डिपाँद्विटरी/राजेस्ट्रार आणि कंपनीचे शेजस ट्रान्सफर एजंट म्हणजे, केपिन टेक्नॉलॉजीज लिमिटेड (केपिन) सोबत त्यांनी नोंदवले आहे त्यांना स्पष्टीकरणात्मक हुरस्तेष्ठर ४००. एका, अस्ति निर्मान स्थापिका राज्या । विधानासह राज्या स्वातन नोटीस ई में लेकी आहे. कट और नारखेजुसार सदस्याच्या नावे नोटाणीकृत शेशसंच्या पेड-अप मूल्यावर मतदानाचा अधिकार गणला जाईल. अंतिम दिनांक रोजी सदस्य नसलेल्या व्यक्तींनी ही नोटीस केवळ माहितीच्या उद्देशाने पहाची.

एमसीए च्या परिपञकानुसार, ट्याल मतदान फॉर्मसह ट्याल मतदान नोहिसची कागदी प्रत आणिप्री-पेड व्यावसायिक उत्तर लिफाफा सदस्यांना पाठविला जाणार नाही. सदस्यांच्या संमती किंवा असहमतीचा संवाद केवळ रिमोट ई-वोटिंग प्रणालीद्वारे होईल. टयाल मतदानाची सूचना, खालील संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध करून दिली जाईल.

आपल्या सर्व सदस्यांना ई- वोटिंग सुविधा उपलब्ध करून देण्यासाठी कंपनीने केफिन यांना नियुक्त केले आहे.

कंपनीच्या स्वेकतस्यळावरून https://www.bhilin/investors.html/tegeneral-meetings किंवा कंपनीच्या संकेकतस्यळावरून https://www.bhilin/investors.html/tegeneral-meetings किंवा कंपिनच्या संकेकतस्यळावरन https://www.bilin/investors.html/tegeneral-meetings किंवा वेईल. कंपनीचे सममाथा (शेवार्स) सूचीबद्ध असलेल्या नंपनल स्टॉब्ध एक्सचेंडा आंफ इंडिया (www.ssenida.com) आणि बीएसई लिग्टिंड (www.bsenidia.com) यांच्या संकेतस्यळावरही ही सूचना प्रदर्शित केली आहे.

टपाल मतदान/ई-वोटिंग संबंधित महत्त्वाचे तपशील:

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	तपशील
₹.	ई-वोटिंगसाठी पात्रतेची अंतिम तारीख	शुक्रवार, २२ मार्च २०२४
₹.	ई-वोटिंग कालावधी	ई-मतदान शुक्रवार, २९ मार्च २०२४ रोजी सकाळी ९,०० (आयएसटी वाजता सुरू होईल आणि शनिवार, २७ एप्रिल २०२४ रोजी संध्याकाळ ५,०० (आयएसटी) वाजता समाप्त होईल. नमूद तारीख आणि वेळेच्य पलीक्डे रिमोट ई-मतदानाला परवानगी दिली जाणार नाही.
3.	ई-वोटिंगची प्रक्रिया	ई-वोटिंगची प्रक्रिया समजून घेण्यासाठी, सदस्यांनी टपाल मतदान सूचनेतील टिपा पहा.
W.	ई-मतदानाचा निकाल प्रकाशित करण्याची अंतिम तारीख	ई-मतदानाचा निकाल कंपनीच्या छाननीकर्त्याच्या आत्मालसोबत कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावर अर्थाते https://www.bhili.in/investors.htmlifuri- stockeechange-initumsions तर्माय केणिनच्या संकेतसञ्चात स्वच्छो https://evoting.kfintech.com/ येथे जातिर केला जाईल आणि इ- मतदानाच्या अतिम तारखेपासून दोन कासकाजी दिवसात अर्थात मंगळवार, उठ एकित २०२४ रोजी विच्या तासुष्यी दर्शक एकसपेजलाडी काळवले जातील.
4.	छाननीकर्त्याचा तपशील	श्री श्यामप्रसाद डी लिमये, प्रॅक्टिसिंग कंपनी सेक्रेटरी (एफसीएस क्र १५८७, सीपी क्र. ५७२)
ξ.	रिमोट ई-व्होटिंग संदर्भात काही तकारी किंवा शंका असल्यास संपर्क साधा	केफिनकडूनः गोतमस् गतिस्ते उद्योग गोतमस् गतिस्ते अस्ति अस्ति उद्योग गोतमस् गतिस्त

सूचना / दस्तपेचज / वार्षिक अहवाल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने पाठवण्यास सक्षम करण्यासाठी मदस्यांना विनंती आहे. की त्यांनी त्यांचा ईमेल पत्ता डिपॉझिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट/केफिन सोबत अपडेट करून ठेवावा, त्यांचा ई-मेल पत्ता आणि/किंवा इत्तर केवायसी नोंदणी/ अपडेट करण्याची प्रक्रिया खाली नमूद केली आहे:

	फिजिकल धारण	फिजिक्क मोहमार्थ सेअर्स हाएण करणारे सदस्य, जानी ई-सेल पत्ता आणिशिक्ता इतर केवासती तरामील करणीलमुद्धान्य देवे केताही, तानी सेवित स्थानीह अपदेक करणील अपदेक स्थानित केवासती तरामील स्थानित है। साम अपदेक्ता, आवासी केवेला, आवासक सहस्यक कागरपास्त्रात्त आवासक करणील अग्रास्त्रात्त करणील अग्रास्त्रात्त करणील अग्रास्त्रात्त करणील करणील सेवित केवेला आवेल करणील सेवित केवेला आवेल करणील सेवित केवेला आवेल सेवित केवेला आवेल सेवित केवेला अग्रास्त्रात्त केवित केवेला आवेला केवेला केवेल
	डीमटेरियलाइज्ड धारण	डिमटेरिअलाइज्ड मोडमध्ये शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्या सदस्यांनी, त्यांचे वरील तपशील नोंदणीकृत/ अपडेट केलेले नाहीत, त्यांना संबंधित डीपीकडे नोंदणी/अपडेट करण्याची विनंती केली जाते.

जर एखाद्या सदस्याने त्यांचा ईमेल पत्ता नोंदणीकृत केला असेल आणि तथांच ट्याल महत्त्व कालाआत. आरडी आणि रिमोट ई-वोटिगसाठी पासवर्ड प्राप्त झाला मसेल, तर त्या सदस्यानी त्यांच्या नीतिलाकृत ईमेल आरडीवरून einward.ris@Mintech.com किया investors@bhilin वर इमेल पाठवूर तो तथांनील प्राप्त कराता.

बजाज होल्डिंग्स अँड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड साठी

ठिकाण : पुणे तारीख: २८ मार्च २०२४

स्वाक्षरी/-श्रीराम सुब्रमण्यम कंपनी सचिव

कंपनी ओळख छः, एल६६१००पीएन१४५५ पीएलसी००४६६६ नोदणीकृत कार्यालयः स्त्राज ओटी लिमिटेड गोपनेश्वर, मूर्वरू पूर्ण मार्ग, पूर्ण, महाराष्ट्र, सात्रान्दश्वर अ दृश्यनी छः, (७२०) ७१५७ ६०६६। चित्रम्ब छः, (७२०) ९१५० ५५९२ इंग्लेस अपकीः (१०४०) होनी होने स्वरूपने स्वर्णने स्वरूपने स्वरूपन